505267543 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5314315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT BEAUDOIN	05/12/2004
SCOTT JONES	05/14/2004
SCOTT BRILLHART	05/12/2004
MICHAEL BROWN	06/04/2004
RYAN KORTE	05/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	4485 E. SAHARA AVE.	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89104-6333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16222786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent.docketing@level3.com

Correspondent Name: LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: 1025 ELDORADO BLVD.

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0077-US-C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN C. SIEKMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan C. Siekmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=77_US_C1_inv_assignment#page1.tif source=77_US_C1_inv_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505267543 REEL: 047931 FRAME: 0198

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 57578/03-694 Assignment Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

لىگېرىنى دادار

WHEREAS, SCOTT BEAUDOIN, residing at 2 MacInnis Court, O'Fallon, MO 63366; SCOTT JONES, residing at 9406 East 99th Place, Tulsa, OK 74133; SCOTT BRILLHART, residing at 2705 East Jackson Place, Broken Arrow, OK 74014; MICHAEL BROWN, residing at 6920 Pershing Avenue, University City, MO 63130-4330; and RYAN KORTE, residing at 50 Tara Trail Highland, IL 62249, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are co-inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR THE TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DIGITAL TELEVISION SIGNALS" for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 30, 2004, as Serial No. 10/769,465; and

WHEREAS, WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 4485 E. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89104-6333, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to the aforementioned invention and application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and in fact has acquired such rights by virtue of the prior assignment by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE of the subject matter of the above-identified provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, the inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the above-referenced invention and application and any and all applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from an application which claims the benefit of the present application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of any such application to ASSIGNEE, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 047931 FRAME: 0199

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 57578/03-694 Assignment Page 2

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and application and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such division, continuing, or reissue application, request for reexamination or disclaimer, without further compensation.

AND, ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

OTT BEAUDOIN Da

COTT JONES

J. 1

BRILLHART

MICHAEL BROWN Date

Date

RYAN KORTE Pate 13 12004

252250.1

PATENT REEL: 047931 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 01/08/2019